



WEB COPY



1

T.C.A.No. 201 of 2013

Dr. ANITA SUMANTH, J.

and

P. DHANABAL, J.

(Order of the Court was made by

Dr. ANITA SUMANTH., J.)

Mr.Rethinavel, appearing for the appellant, reports no instructions. Let the vakalat be withdrawn.

2. Registry to issue notice directly to the assessee as well as through standing counsel, via, the assessing officer, returnable 15.12.2025.

3. List on 15.12.2025. Let proof of service be placed on file.

[A.S.M, J.] [P.D.B, J.]

01.12.2025

ssm