



WEB COPY



T.C.A. No.201 of 2013

Dr.ANITA SUMANTH,J.
and
MUMMINENI SUDHEER KUMAR,J.

*(Order of the Court was made by
Dr.ANITA SUMANTH.,J.)*

Mr.S.Sathiyanarayanan, learned Senior Standing Counsel seeks some time to file an Affidavit of Service as he says notice has been issued, and then it has been received by a family member of the assessee.

2.List on 19.01.2026. Affidavit of service by then.

3.Registry is directed to print the description of the appellant, if service is completed.

[A.S.M.,J] [M.S.K.,J]
15.12.2025

VS